

Town of Madbury 13 Town Hall Rd Madbury, NH 03823 603.742.5131

From: Board of Selectmen Date: 10/05/2022

Makeup of the Public Works Committee Subj:

Thank you once again for your offer of participation on the Public Works Committee.

The committee membership has been assigned as follows.

Name	Town Function	Committee Assignment
Ahlstrom, Deb	Treasurer	Member
Avery, Mark	Board of Selectmen	Member
Fiegenbaum, Eric	Administrator	Member
Moriarty, Jay	Road Agent	Member
Bickford, John	Resident	Member
Dickerson, Anne	Resident	Member
Steele, John	Resident	Member
Lipari, Richard	Resident	Alternate member
Mercer, Hugh	Resident	Alternate member

Members and alternates, please join us at the Town Hall at 7:00 pm on Monday, October 17, for the appointing and swearing of members, a review of the charter, and to choose a first meeting date agreeable to all participants.

All others, please know that Madbury is a better place because of the commitment of its residents. We appreciate your support. Should you be summoned to offer some expertise to the committee, we trust that you will respond. Also, we may contact you should another opportunity arise.

W Soren

Fritz Green, Board of Selectmen, Chair

Janet Wall, Board of Selectmen

Mark Avery, Board of Selectmen

 $\frac{\frac{10}{7}/2022}{\text{Date}}$ Date $\frac{\frac{10}{7}/2022}{\text{Date}}$ Date